

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2016

Shri. Bhika Padu Jadhav (d/h) ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Manohar Damu Jadhav And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1416 OF 2018

In

Second Appeal 80 OF 2016

Shri.manohar Damu Jadhav ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri.bhika Padu Jadhav (deceased Thru Lrs) AndRESPONDENT  
Others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1417 OF 2018

In

Second Appeal 80 OF 2016

Shri. Bhika Padu Jadhav (d/h) ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Manohar Damu Jadhav And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1418 OF 2018

In

Second Appeal 80 OF 2016

Shri. Bhika Padu Jadhav (d/h) ...APPLICANT  
V/S  
Shri. Manohar Damu Jadhav And Others ...RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 17th January, 2024

**P.C. :**

None for the parties. To be listed on final hearing board on  
08/02/2024

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**