

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2016**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 7131 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1418 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1417 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2026

Shri Bhika Padu Jadhav(D/H) ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Shri Manohar Damu Jadhav and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1416 OF 2018

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2016

Shri Manohar Damu Jadhav ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Bhika Padu Jadhav(D/H) ... Appellant

vs.

Shri Manohar Damu Jadhav and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal for the Appellant.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.04.16
13:35:51
+0530

Mr. Shrishailya S. Deshmukh for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL 2026

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2026

1. This application is for bringing on record the names of heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent no.4. As per office note, respondent no. 4A to 4D are served. None appears for the proposed respondents, though served.

2. I have perused the application. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned and the application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (b)(c) and (d). Amendment to be carried out within four weeks. After the amendment is carried out, office shall issue notice of the second appeal to the added respondents.

INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 7131 OF 2025

3. Issue notice to respondent nos. 2A to 2C, returnable on 22nd July 2026.

4. In addition to the court notice, the learned advocate for the applicants shall serve respondent nos. 2A to 2C, by private notice and file an affidavit of service before the next date.

5. Learned advocate for the applicants shall ensure that the copies are supplied and a court notice is issued to respondent nos. 2a to 2c by taking humdast.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2026

6. This application is for bringing on record the names of heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent no.9. There is a delay in filing the application. The heirs and legal representatives are represented through advocate. Learned counsel appearing for them submits that he shall file Vakalatnama on behalf of the heirs and legal representatives.

7. In the facts and circumstances of the case, delay is condoned and the application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (b) to (e). Amendment to be carried out within four weeks.

8. Learned counsel appearing for the added respondents waives notice of the second appeal.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)